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www.kmcchain.eu

For any system.
For any bike.
For any purpose.

CO MPAT IB L E

KMC chains are available for all common derailleur systems and we have solutions

for all major manufacturers. The product name clarifi es the compatibility: the chains of the 

X11 series, for example, fi t 11-speed systems and are suitable for all cycling disciplines.

S T R A I G H T F O RWA R D

Almost all boxed KMC chains come with a MissingLink. The installation is very simple and a

secure lock always guaranteed. With a standard chain de-riveter, each chain can be shortened 

to the correct length. For closing and opening the MissingLink we recommend our pliers.

D UR A B L E

The many fi eld tests we have conducted, clearly show that KMC chains last much longer than

comparable chains from other brands. We support this statement with our unique satisfaction

guarantee Durability Warranty, proving the trust we put in our products.

E-Bike Solutions
P. 10 – 13 e-Series for Derailleur Systems

P. 15 – 17 e-Series for Internal Gear Hub Systems

P. 20 – 29 Chainrings and Sprockets

P. 30 – 33 Compatibility Tables

Bike Solutions
P. 36 – 59 Derailleur Systems

P. 60 – 64 Internal Gear Hub Systems

P. 66 – 67 Cassettes

Workshop Solutions
P. 68 – 73 Professional Equipment, Tools and Marketing

THAT'S NEW!

P. 20 Chainrings Bosch BDU38/34

P. 40/41 KMC RINGS MTB Chainrings

P. 44/45 KMC RINGS TT Chainrings
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EPT
KMC’s latest breakthrough in rust protection. EcoProTeQ treatment doubles the rust 
resistance compared to KMC's RB Anti-Rust treatment. Other benefi ts of the smoot-
her coating are less noise, optimum performance and a great look.

DLC 
Unsurpassed durability for all DLC12, DLC11 and DLC10 chains due to precisely har-
dened and carefully polished pins and inner plates. Our DLC chains are coated with 
diamond-like coating ensuring very long lasting optical black beauty. Even more so 
the coating makes the surface of the chain very smooth giving it excellent shifting 
performances.

TI-N 
KMC’s special Titanium Nitride coating not only looks fantastic, it has an ultra- 
smooth surface and is extremely durable.

SUPER LIGHT
Slotted inner- and outer plates and hollow pins are our way to reduce the weight of 
the chain to the maximum. KMC’s X11SL weighs 225 grams per 110 links only, being 
the very lightest of all 11-speed chains.

EXTRA LIGHT
Slotted inner- and outer plates save weight without compromising the smoothness 
and durability of the XEL Series.  

NON DIRECTIONAL
Our chains are compatible with all major shifting systems, there is no given direction 
to mount the chain.

UNIQUE GUARANTEE
The life of a KMC chain with this quality warranty is guaranteed to last longer 
than other brands. This durability treatment includes all DLC, e-Bike, XSL, XEL and 
X101 chains. If you are not satisfi ed with the durability of your chain, fi ll out the 
form on www.kmcchain.eu/service/warranty.

E-BIKE
Our e-Bike chains are specially designed for use in combination with strong mid 
motors. Optimized pin power and unsurpassed durability are the key features of 
our e-Bike chains.

10,000 KM+
For e-Bikes with internal gear hubs and strong mid motors we perfectly matched 
all drive train components. KMC’s e101 EPT or eCargo1 chain in combination with 
KMC’s 3 mm wide chainring/sprockets ensure a lifespan of over 10,000 km – 
guaranteed!

3,500 KM+
KMC’s e1 EPT chain in combination with KMC’s narrow chainrings and sprockets for 
e-Bikes with internal gear hubs ensure a distance of over 3,500 km – 
guaranteed!

KMC GO WAX
That's our long lasting dry lube reducing friction and improving shifting while pro-
longing the life of the drive-train. Compared to oil-based lubricants waxed chains 
are less susceptible to dirt build-up, which is the main cause of poor running 
characteristics and high wear on the drive train. KMC GO WAX is biodegradable,  
PFAS- and solvent-free.

DOUBLE X-BRIDGE  
Specially designed outer plate to enable fast, smooth and precise shifts.

KMC-Product Features
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80 ml 1 /12 pcs in a box 
Art. Nr.: BWAX0800

150 ml 1 /12 pcs in a box 
Art. Nr.: BWAX1500

500 ml 1 /6 pcs in a box  
Art. Nr.: BWAX5000

Welcome to 
the Wax Age!
Experience the next level of chain performance with our new, advanced dry wax 
formula. Designed to signi� cantly reduce friction, enhance shifting and providing
optimum e�  ciency, KMC GO WAX extends the life of your drivetrain by creating 
a durable micro� lm on your chain that repels water and resists stickiness.

D U R A B I L I T Y:  Once applied, the wax dries to form a protective barrier that outlasts oil-based products.

C L E A N E R  P E R FO R M A N C E :  Our waxed chains attract less dirt, minimizing the common causes of wear and 
ensuring smoother operation.

M A I N T E N A N C E  M A D E  S I M P L E : With minimal dirt accumulation, your drivetrain requires less frequent care. 
Refreshing the wax is straightforward—simply use a dry brush or cloth. No degreasing necessary, on a simple 
touch up with KMC's GO WAX.

E CO - F R I E N D LY:  KMC GO WAX is biodegradable and free from PFAS and harsh solvents, 
making it a responsible choice for both your bike and the environment.

X /XSL FLAT

DLC12/11 WAXED

X12/11 WAXED

XSL11 WAXED

XEL11 WAXED

TT12/11

Full info about
products and use:

kmcgowax.com
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e-Bike Solutions
KMC is the � rst chain supplier o� ering speci� c chains for e-Bikes with mid mo-
tors. Our analysis of power transmission on e-Bikes with mid-motors showed 
that conventional chains are not up to these extreme forces. The critical part 
is the pin which connects all the individual parts of the chain. It is exposed to 
the most extreme forces during shifting. Our revolutionary riveting technology 
sets a new standard in e-Bike chains for derailleur systems.

Next to our e-Series that was especially designed for the use on e-bikes we
reworked our classic premium 12-speed chains for the use on e-bikes. Watch 
out for the e-icon in the bike solutions segment.

P. 10 – 13 e-Series for Derailleur Systems 

P. 15 – 17 e-Series for Internal Gear Hub Systems 

P. 20 – 29 Chainrings and Sprockets  

P. 30 – 33 Compatibility Tables 
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e12

e11

MISSING
LINK

4 715575 890005

4 715575 895437

4 715575 882291

4 715575 896755

50 m ROLL
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>  Compatible with all 11-speed systems

Ti-N Gold 130 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BE12TTI301

Black Tech 130 links – 1 /30 box  
Art. Nr.: BE12TBB301

130 links – 1 /30 box  
Art. Nr.: BE12TEP301

130 links – 5 St./box + 5 CL
Art. Nr.: WP5E12TEP301

130 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPE12EP301

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRE12TEPT1

MISSING
LINK

4 715575 894645

4 715575 894843

4 715575 894676

50 m ROLL

> For e-Bikes with mid-motors
> Highest reliability
> High torsional rigidity
> Maximum durability
> Includes a MissingLink 
> Durability  ● ● ● ● ●

Maximum Performance:
12-Speed Chain 
for E-Bikes

e-Series
D E R A I L L EU R

C O M P AT I B L E  W I T H

e - B I K E  S Y S T E M S

>  Compatible with all 12-speed systems using Shimano standard

12NR 
Ti-N Gold

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C12GNR000

12NR DLC0 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C12DLCNR0

12NR 
EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C12EPTNR0

11NR 
EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C11EPTNR0

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC11EPTNR

Silver
(Nickel plated)

122 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BE11TNP22

136 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BE11TEP36

136 links – 5 pcs./box + 5 CL
Art. Nr.: WP5E11TEP36

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRE11TEPT

PRODUCT UPDATE

PRODUCT UPDATE

PRODUCT UPDATE
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e9

eGlide

e10

MISSING
LINK

MISSING
LINK

MISSING
LINK

4 715575 882314

4 715575 894720

4 715575 894737

4 715575 882338

C O M P AT I B L E  W I T H

e - B I K E  S Y S T E M S

4 715575 883991

4 715575 890081

4 715575 89546850 m ROLL

Silver
(Nickel plated)

122 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BE09TNP22

136 links – 1 /30 box  
Art. Nr.: BE09TEP36

136 links – 5 pcs./box + 5 CL
Art. Nr.: WP5E9TEP36

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRE09TEPT

> For e-Bikes with mid-motors
> Highest reliability
> High torsional rigidity
> Maximum durability
> Includes a MissingLink
> Durability  ● ● ● ● ●

>  SHIMANO LINKGLIDE,
compatible with 9-/10-/11-speed CUES 

> Highest torsion resistance
> High tensile strength
> E� ective anti-rust EPT
> Shield Tech Riveting
> Durability ● ● ● ● ●
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e-Series
D E R A I L L E U R

eGlide
The eGlide is a premium e-bike chain compatible with SHIMANO LINKGLIDE technology, which 
sets a new standard for smooth and reliable shifting. We developed a chain that fully supports 
these characteristics while meeting the high demands for use on modern e-bikes. The patented 
Shield-Tech riveting and large-dimension, reinforced rivets provide superior strength that can 
withstand high lateral shear forces.

10NR 
EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C10EPTNR0

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC10EPTNR

9NR 
EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C09EPTNR0

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC09EEPNR

>  Compatible with all 10-speed systems

>  Compatible with all 9-speed systems

e8

4 715575 883748

4 715575 88377950 m ROLL

122 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BE08SEP22

122 links – 5 pcs./box + 5 CL
Art. Nr.: WP5E8TEP22

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRE08SEPT

MISSING
LINK

4 715575 882352

4 715575 896861e1/e8NR 
EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C01EPTNR0

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC01EPTNR

>  Compatible with all 8-speed systems

SHIMANO LINKGLIDE 

COMPATIBLE

4 715575 882291

4 715575 896755

EPT

118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BEGLIEP18

132 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BEGLIEP32

132 links – 5 pcs./box + 5 CL
Art. Nr.: WP5EGLIEP32

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WREGLIEP0 

11NR 
EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C11EPTNR0

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC11EPTNR

4 715575 890043

4 715575 890067

4 715575 89545150 m ROLL

Silver
(Nickel plated)

122 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BE10TNP22

136 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BE10TEP36

136 links – 5 pcs./box + 5 CL
Art. Nr.: WP5E10TEP36

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRE10TEPT  

50 m ROLL
NEW!
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MISSING
LINK

EPT 50 m Roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRECGOEPT 

EPT Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WCECGEPNR

50 m ROLL

eCargo1 now available as customised chain 
on demand. Simply contact us with the
required length, and we’ll supply it directly 
and invoice through your distributor.

NEW!

eCargo1 - the heavy-duty chain for the highest demands. With a tensile strength of 13,500 N, 
the eCargo1 is 150 % of the required standard. Thus, the chain de� es the enormous forces that 
act on the drive train of a cargo bike due to high engine torques and heavy loads. Combined with 
the constructively matched KMC sprockets and chainrings, this is the perfect solution for tough 
everyday use - even on non-motorised cargo bikes.

eCargo1
1/2“ x 1/8“, Wide

MODEL FULFILS 
ALL STANDARDS

SAFETY 
RESERVE

DURABILITY

e-Series  • • • • • • • • • •

DLC12
DLC12 WAXED  • • • • • • • • • •

eGlide  • • • • • • • • • •

XSL & XEL-Series
XSL & XEL WAXED  • • • • • • •

X-Series
X-Series WAXED  • • • • • •

DLC 10/11
DLC 11 WAXED  • • • • • • • •

e101 EPT  • • • • • • • • •

eCargo1  • • • • • • • • • •

Z1eHX  • • • • • •

e1 EPT  • • • • • • • • •

Z1eHX  • • • • • •

D E R A I L L E U R

• e-Series: specially developed for the high demands of e-bikes

• listed conventional series: approved for use on e-bikes

H U B  G E A R  W I D E

H U B  G E A R  N A R R O W

KMC Chains for E-Bikes

DURABILITY ● ● ● ● ●
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MISSING LINK

MISSING LINK

MISSING LINK

MISSING LINK

4 715575 882352

4 715575 896861

4 715575 130064

4 715575 894843

4 715575 897646

4 715575 897653

4 715575 895567

4 715575 895642

4 715575 896885

4 715575 895666

4 715575 894812

4 715575 895550

4 715575 897639

112 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ1ENEP12

128 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ1ENEP28

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRZ1ENEPT  

Z1eHX Narrow NR EPT Silver
2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: CZ1ENNREP

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WCZ1ENNEP

112 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ1EWEP12

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRZ1EWEPT  

Z1eHX Wide NR EPT Silver
2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: CZ1EWNREP

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WCZ1EWNEP

101NR EPT Silver
2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C101EPTNR

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC101EPNR

e1NR EPT Silver
2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C01EPTNR0

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC01EPTNR

> For e-Bikes with mid-motors
> Good reliability
> High durability
> Includes a MissingLink 

Z1eHX
Narrow 1/2“ x 3/32“

Z1eHX
Wide 1/2“ x 1/8“

Z-Seriese-Series
I N T E R N A L  G E A R  H U B S

> For e-Bikes with mid-motors
> Highest reliability
> Maximum durability
> Maximum e�  ciency which saves battery
> Includes a MissingLink

C O M P AT I B L E  W I T H

e - B I K E  S Y S T E M S

C O M P AT I B L E  W I T H

e - B I K E  S Y S T E M S

This performance is achieved with the
e1 EPT chain in combination with a 
narrow KMC sprocket and chainring. 

DURABILITY  ● ● ● ● ● DURABILITY  ● ● ● ●

DURABILITY  ● ● ● ●

Durability    ● ● ● ● ●

e1 EPT
Narrow 1/2“ x 3/32“

This performance is achieved with the 
e101 EPT chain in combination with a
3 mm wide KMC sprocket and chainring. 

e101 EPT
Wide 1/2“ x 1/8“ 50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

4 715575 890173

4 715575 881294

110 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BE1EPT110

130 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BE1EPT130

130 links – 5 pcs./ box + 5 CL
Art. Nr.: WP5E1EPT30

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRE01EPT0 50 m ROLL 4 715575 896649

4 715575 897479

4 715575 896656

112 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BE101EP12

112 links – 5 pcs./ box + 5 CL
Art. Nr.: WP5E101EP12

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRE101EPT 50 m ROLL
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The 10,000 KM+ drive train is the perfect solution for all ambitious e-Bike and bike riders. 
The combination of our wide chain e101 EPT/eCargo1 and our 3 mm wide sprockets and 
chainrings enable us to guarantee mileages of at least 10,000 kilometres. 

For narrow drive trains (1/2" x 3/32"), we o� er the e1 EPT and our narrow sprockets and 
chainrings guaranteeing distances of at least 3,500 kilometres.  

Lasts. And Lasts. And Lasts.

KMC-Sprocket Wide KMC-Sprocket NarrowKMC-Chain e101 EPT or
eCargo1

KMC-Chain e1 EPT KMC-Chainring Wide KMC-Chainring Narrow

SPROCKETS

CHAINRINGS / DRIVE
SPROCKETS

CHAIN FOR GEAR HUBS CHAIN FOR GEAR HUBSe101 EPT, wide 1/2“ x 1/8“      eCargo1, wide 1/2“ x 1/8“     e1 EPT, narrow 1/2“ x 3/32“

BOSCH GEN 2, 1/8", CrMo steel  18  / 19  / 20  / 21 TEETH

BCD 104 MM, 1/8", Aluminium 7075  38  / 42 TEETH

CHAINRINGS / DRIVE
SPROCKETS

BOSCH GEN 4, 11/128 super narrow", steel  38 / 40  / 42 TEETH

BOSCH BDU 38/34, 11/128" narrow-wide, steel  34   / 38  TEETH

BCD 104 MM, 11/128 narrow-wide, steel  34  / 38  TEETH

BCD 104 MM, 11/128 narrow-wide, steel, AL 7075  38  TEETH

SHIMANO, 11/128", narrow-wide, steel  34  / 38  TEETH

BOSCH GEN 3, 11/128" super narrow, steel  38  / 44 TEETH

BOSCH GEN 2, 11/128" super narrow, steel  15  / 18  / 19  / 20  / 21 TEETH

ENVIOLO, 1/8" 17 /  18 /  19  /  20  /  21  /  22 TEETH        

ROHLOFF, 1/8" 15  / 16  / 17 /  18 /  19  /  20  /  21  /  22 TEETH      

 Shimano Nexus Inter-5E

SPROCKETS

ENVIOLO, 3/32“ 16  / 17 /  18 /  19  /  20  /  21  /  22 TEETH        

SHIMANO, 3/32“ 16  / 17 /  18 /  19  /  20  /  21  /  22  27  / 30 TEETH

 Shimano Nexus Inter-5E

SHIMANO, 1/8" 16  / 17 /  18 /  19  /  20  /  21  /  22  27  / 30 TEETH
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8 719325 812527

38T Chainline 47.5 and 50 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 10 per carton
Art. Nr. : BFCB20138

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WFCB20138

42T Chainline 47.5 and 50 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 10 per carton
Art. Nr. : BCRB3RL14742S

Chainline 50 and 52 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 10 per carton
Art. Nr. : BCRB3RL15042S

44T Chainline 47.5 and 50 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 10 per carton
Art. Nr. : BFCB20144

Bosch Gen 3
Super narrow 11/128“ 
Direct Mount

C O M P AT I B L E  W I T H

e - B I K E  S Y S T E M S

38T Chainline 55 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRB4RL15038S3

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr.: WCRB4RL15038S3

38T Chainline 52 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRB4RL15238S3

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr.: WCRB4RL15238S3

34T Chainline 55 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr. : BCRBNW34T001 (replacing BFCB45234)

38T Chainline 47.5 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRBNW38T004

Chainline 55 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr. : BCRBNW38T001 (replacing BFCB144738)

Chainline 52 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRBNW38T002

Chainline 55,0 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr. : BCRBNW38T003

40T Chainline 52 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRBNW40T003

42T Chainline 47.5 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRBNW42T001

Chainline 55 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRBNW42T002

Chainline 52 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRBNW42T003

BOSCH Chainrings
> Perfectly matched to KMC chains
> Steel
> Maximum e�  ciency which saves battery
> Maximum durability
> Easy upgrade

Bosch Gen 4
Super narrow 11/128“ 
Direct Mount

Bosch BDU38/34
Narrow-wide 11/128“ 
Direct Mount

KMC spacerless chainrings, direct mount

The KMC chainrings for BDU38/BDU34 can also 
be used on e-bikes with BOSCH GEN 4 motors 
(BDU37/31). 

This results in di� erent chainlines, which must 
be taken into account during installation.

NEW!

42T Chainline 47.5 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRB4RL14742S

Chainline 52 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRB4RL15242S3

40T Chainline 52 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRB4RL15240S3

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr.: WCRB4RL15240S3

NEW!

NEW!
Not compatible with 12-/13-speed fl attop chains

Not compatible with 12-/13-speed fl attop chains 
and Shimano 12-speed chains

Not compatible with 12-/13-speed fl attop chains

COMING
SOON!
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8 719189 051018

8 719189 051087

8 719189 051094

8 719189 051025

8 719189 051100

8 719189 051117

8 719189 051124

8 719189 051131

8 719189 051148

C O M P AT I B L E  W I T H

e - B I K E  S Y S T E M S

Chainguards

8 720828 042113

Chainguard for KMC chainrings
Bosch GEN 4, without spacer

 Chainguard 38T and 40T
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve
Art. Nr.: BCGB43840

Workshop box with 10 pcs
Art. Nr.: WCGB43840

Chainguard for KMC narrow-wide chainrings
Bosch BDU38 / BDU34 / Shimano

 Chainguard ClipOn 38T and 40T
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve
Art. Nr.: BCGB23840NW

 Chainguard ClipOn 34T and 36T
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve
Art. Nr.: BCGP23436NW

BOSCH Chainrings
> Perfectly matched to KMC chains
> Steel ED black
> Maximum e�  ciency which saves battery
> Maximum durability
> Easy upgrade

> Perfectly matched to KMC chainrings

15T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5015

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WSFB5015

18T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5018

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WSFB5018

19T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5019

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WSFB5019

20T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5020

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WSFB5020

21T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5021

18T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5818

19T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5819

20T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5820

21T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5821

Bosch Gen 2
Super narrow 11/128“ 

Bosch Gen 2
Wide 1/8“

Not compatible with 12-/13-speed fl attop chains

Chainguard
for KMC chainrings Bosch Gen 3 and GEN 4

Chainguard ClipOn 42T
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve
Art. Nr.: BCGP24244

Chainguard for KMC chainrings
Bosch GEN 3

8 719325 812602

Chainguard 36T
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve
Art. Nr.: BSCGB4038

Workshop box with 10 pcs
Art. Nr.: WSCGB4038

Which chainguard
� ts which chainring?
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8 719189 051858

8 719189 051841

MADE IN EU

38T
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 10 per carton
Art. Nr. : BFCR00338

42T
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 10 per carton
Art. Nr. : BFCR00342

STEPS EP
Narrow-wide 11/128“ 
Direct Mount

BCD 104 MM
Wide 1/8“
AL7075

BCD 104 MM
Narrow-wide 11/128“ 
Steel

C O M P AT I B L E  W I T H

e - B I K E  S Y S T E M S

34T Chainline 55 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr. : BCRSNW34T001

38T Chainline 47.5 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRSNW38T001

Chainline 55 mm
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr. : BCRSNW38T002

34T
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 10 per carton
Art. Nr. : BCRNW1043401

38T
Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 10 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRNW1043801

Narrow-wide 11/128“ 
Steel

34T

38T

Crankarms

BNI 
170 mm 2 pcs. (L+R) in a box

Art. Nr. : BRFCBN170

ISIS 
170 mm 2 pcs. (L+R) in a box

Art. Nr. : BRFCIS170

ISIS 
175 mm 2 pcs. (L+R) in a box

Art. Nr. : BRFCIS175

AL7075

Chainrings
> For all cranks and spiders with BCD 104 mm
> Perfectly matched to KMC chains
> Maximum e�  ciency which saves battery
> Maximum durability

SHIMANO Chainrings
> Perfectly matched to KMC chains
> Steel
> Maximum e�  ciency which saves battery
> Maximum durability

NEW!

NEW!

MADE IN EU

38T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 10 per carton
Art. Nr. : BFCR21938

BCD 104 MM 
Narrow-wide 11/128“ 
AL7075

Not compatible with 12-/13-speed fl attop chains

Not compatible with 12-/13-speed fl attop chains

Not compatible with 12-/13-speed fl attop chains

2524 25
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8 719325 812077

8 719325 812084

REAR SPROCKET
SHIMANO

ALSO FOR

NON-MOTORIZED

BIKES

RITZEL -  ROCCHETTO - PIÑÓN 
PIGNON - PINHÃO - ZĘBATKA
TANDWIEL - KÆDEHJUL - PASTOREK

1/2”x1/8”  wide
18 teeth

E-
BI

K
E

8 719325 812053

8 719325 812039

8 719325 812046

8 719189 051186

8 719325 812060

8 719189 051162

8 719189 051179

16T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5816

17T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5817

18T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5818

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WSRS5818

19T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5819

20T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5820

21T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5821

22T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5822

 Nexus inter 5-E

27T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5827

30T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5830

8 719189 051988

8 719189 051049

8 719189 051056

8 719189 051063

8 719189 051070

8 719189 051995

8 719325 812008

8 719325 812015

8 719325 812022

 Nexus inter 5-E

16T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5016

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WSFB5016

17T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5017

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WSFB5017

18T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5018

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WSFB5018

19T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5019

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WSFB5019

20T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSFB5020

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WSRS5020

21T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5021

Workshop box with 25 pcs
Art. Nr. : WSRS5021

22T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5022

27T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5027

30T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRS5030

Sprockets
> Perfectly matched to KMC chains
> Hardened CrMo steel
> Maximum e�  ciency which saves battery
> Maximum durability
> Easy upgrade

Shimano
3/32“, Narrow

Shimano
Wide 1/8“
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8 719189 051155

8 719325 812176

8 719325 812183

8 719325 812152

8 719325 812206

8 719325 812169

8 719189 051032

8 719325 812138

8 719325 812145

8 719325 812091

8 719325 812107

8 719325 812114

8 719325 812121

16T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5016

17T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5017

18T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5018

19T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5019

20T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5020

21T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5021

22T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5022

17T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5817

18T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5818

19T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5819

20T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5820

21T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5821

22T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRN5822

15T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRR0A315

16T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRR0A316

17T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRR0A317

18T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRR0A318

19T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRR0A319

20T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRR0A320

21T Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 25 per carton
Art. Nr. : BSRR0A321

Sprockets
> Perfectly matched to KMC chains
> CrMo steel, black
> Maximum e�  ciency which saves battery
> Maximum durability
> Easy upgrade

Enviolo
Narrow 3/32“

Enviolo
Wide 1/8“

Rohlo� 
Wide 1/8“
AL7075 T6, CNC milled

MADE IN EU
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Which Chain Fits to Which Chainring/Drive Sprocket?

Derailleur Chains 
CHAINRING / DRIVE SPROCKET

BOSCH BDU 38
11/128“
narrow-wide

BCRBNW34T001 34       55 mm • • • • • • •

BCRBNW38T004 38 47.5 mm • • • • • • •

BCRBNW38T001 38 50 mm • • • • • • •

BOSCH GEN 4
11/128“
super narrow

BCRB4RL15038S3 38 50 mm • • • • • • •
BCRB4RL15238S3 38 52 mm • • • • • • •
BCRB4RL15240S3 40 52 mm • • • • • • •
BCRB4RL14742S 42 47.5 mm • • • • • • •
BCRB4RL15242S3 42 52 mm • • • • • • •

BOSCH GEN 3
11/128“

BFCB20138 38 47.5 and 50 mm • • • • • • •

BCRB3RL14742S 42 47.5 and 50 mm • • • • • • •

BCRB3RL15042S 42 50 and 52 mm • • • • • • •
BFCB20144 44 47.5 and 50 mm • • • • • • •

BOSCH GEN 2
11/128“

BSFB5015 15 • • • • • • •
BSFB5018 18 • • • • • • •
BSFB5019 19 • • • • • • •
BSFB5020 20 • • • • • • •
BSFB5021 21 • • • • • • •

BCD 104 MM
11/128“ AL
narrow-wide

BFCR21938 38 • • • • • • •

BCD 104 MM
11/128“ Steel
narrow-wide

BCRNW1043401 34 • • • • • • •

BCRNW1043801 38 • • • • • • •

SHIMANO 
11/128“ 
narrow-wide

BCRSNW34T001 34 55 mm • • • • • • •

BCRSNW38T001 38 47.5 mm • • • • • • •

BCRSNW38T002 38 50 mm • • • • • • •
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X-
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Konventionelle Serien: 
Approved for use on electric bikes

DLC-Series 10–11-speed

X-Series 8–12-speed

XEL-Series 10–11-speed

XSL-Series 9–11-speed

Specially developed for the high demands on e-bikes

e-Series 8–12-speed

eGlide 9–11-speed (one chain fi ts all)

DLC12 12-speed

Internal gear hub chains
CHAINRING / DRIVE SPROCKET NARROW

ART. NR. TEETH CHAINLINE

BOSCH BDU 38
11/128“
narrow-wide

BCRBNW34T001 34       55 mm • •

BCRBNW38T004 38 47.5 mm • •

BCRBNW38T001 38 50 mm • •

BOSCH GEN 4
11/128“
super narrow

BCRB4RL15038S3 38 50 mm • •
BCRB4RL15238S3 38 52 mm • •
BCRB4RL15240S3 40 52 mm • •
BCRB4RL14742S 42 47.5 mm • •
BCRB4RL15242S3 42 52 mm • •

BOSCH GEN 3
11/128

BFCB20138 38 47.5 and 50 mm • •

BCRB3RL14742S 42 47.5 and 50 mm • •

BCRB3RL15042S 42 50 and 52 mm • •

BFCB20144 44 47.5 and 50 mm • •

BOSCH GEN 2
11/128“

BSFB5015 15 • •

BSFB5018 18 • •

BSFB5019 19 • •

BSFB5020 20 • •

BSFB5021 21 • •

BCD 104 MM
11/128“ AL
narrow-wide

BFCR21938 38 • •

BCD 104 MM
11/128“ Steel
narrow-wide

BCRNW1043401 34 • •

BCRNW1043801 38 • •

SHIMANO 
11/128“ 
narrow-wide

BCRSNW34T001 34 55 mm • •

BCRSNW38T001 38 47.5 mm • •

BCRSNW38T002 38 50 mm • •

CHAINRING / DRIVE SPROCKET WIDE

ART. NR. TEETH

BOSCH GEN 2
1/8“

BSFB5818 18 • • •

BSFB5819 19 • • •

BSFB5820 20 • • •

BSFB5821 21 • • •

BCD 104 MM
1/8“

BFCR00338 38 • • •

BFCR00342 42 • • •

e1
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 TEETH: ART.NR.: CHAINLINE:
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Which Chain Fits to Which Sprocket?

SPROCKET (REAR) SPROCKET (REAR)

SPROCKET (REAR)

e1 EPT Z1eHX e101 EPT Z1eHX eCargo1

SHIMANO
3/32“

BSRS5016 16 • •

BSRS5017 17 • •

BSRS5018 18 • •

BSRS5019 19 • •

BSRS5020 20 • •

BSRS5021 21 • •

BSRS5022 22 • •

BSRS5027 27 • •

BSRS5030 30 • •

SHIMANO
1/8“

BSRS5816 16 • • •

BSRS5817 17 • • •

BSRS5818 18 • • •

BSRS5819 19 • • •

BSRS5820 20 • • •

BSRS5821 21 • • •

BSRS5822 22 • • •

BSRS5827 27 • • •

BSRS5830 30 • • •

e1 EPT Z1eHX e101 EPT Z1eHX eCargo1

ENVIOLO
3/32“

BSRN5016 16 • •

BSRN5017 17 • •

BSRN5018 18 • •

BSRN5019 19 • •

BSRN5020 20 • •

BSRN5021 21 • •

BSRN5022 22 • •

ENVIOLO
1/8“

BSRN5817 17 •

BSRN5818 18 •

BSRN5819 19 •

BSRN5820 20 •

BSRN5821 21 •

BSRN5822 22 •

e1 EPT Z1eHX e101 EPT Z1eHX eCargo1

ROHLOFF
1/8“

BSRR0A315 15 • • •

BSRR0A316 16 • • •

BSRR0A317 17 • • •

BSRR0A318 18 • • •

BSRR0A319 19 • • •

BSRR00320 20 • • •

BSRR00321 21 • • •

•

•

•

•

•

eCargo1

ART.NR.: TEETH: ART.NR.: TEETH:

ART.NR.: TEETH:

Shimano gear hub Enviolo gear hub

Rohloff gear hub

NARROW CHAINS NARROW CHAINS

NARROW CHAINS

WIDE CHAINS WIDE CHAINS

WIDE CHAINS

 Shimano 
Nexus Hub

 Shimano 
Nexus Hub
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Our e-Bike chains are specially designed for use in combination with strong mid motors. To achieve the high standards 
for an approval on modern e-bikes, we spent a lot of energy in the development of chains that even surpass the
requirements quaranteeing an extra safety reserve. Our e-bike specifi c construction features that enable this. 

E-Bike Technology



larger diameter (+10 %)

fl atter shaped pin head: less friction

Shield Tech by KMC – patended riveting achieving industry-leading pin power to withstand lateral stress.

standard

e-pin

standard

› cold forged pin 
› stronger: 450 kgf pin power
› smoother and harder surface

Narrow-Wide Chainrings

wide

widenarrow narrow
perfect form � tperfect form � t

EPT: Rust Protection Rede� ned.

› non-toxic, environmentally friendly
› 100 % coating: each component of a link is treated separately
›  fi rst traces of rust only after 650 h of salt spray test

(twice as long as conventional rust protection)
› smooth surface > excellent running qualities.
› minimized dirt buildup 
› relieved maintenance, reduced wear

e1 EPT

no anti-rust treatment EPT Rust buster

3 % salt water immersion

DLC-Technology: Extremely Durable, Extremely Precise.

Unsurpassed durability due to precisely hardened and carefully polished pins and inner plates. Our DLC chains are 
coated with diamond-like coating ensuring very long lasting optical black beauty. Even more so the coating makes 
the surface of the chain very smooth giving it excellent shifting performances.  

Slotted plate design
(not DLC12)

Hollow pin (not DLC12), 
extremely hardened

Extremely light, extremely precise
2.05  grams per link (DLC11)

KMC Double X-Bridge: 
Precisely chamfered inner and 
outer plates for perfect shifting 
performance

Powerful protection
based on advanced treatments

1. Heat treatment

2. Surface treatment

3. Nickel coating

4. DLC coating

Narrow-wide is a new type of tooth profi le for chainrings in which narrow and wider teeth alternate. The idea behind it: 
a more stable toothing of chain and chainring or sprocket.

A look at the details of a chain reveals the problem. The distance between the inner plates is smaller than the distance 
between the outer plates. On a conventional chainring, the width of the teeth is chosen so that the teeth fi t into the 
space between the inner plates. This inevitably leads to greater play in the wider outer plates. With narrow-wide, on 

the other hand, the space between the plates is perfectly fi lled and the drivetrain is less 
susceptible to chain drop, a specifi c problems with 1x systems, where the chain lines 

have become extreme.

narrow

narrow
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Bike Solutions
The new KMC X Flat/XSL Flat chains for SRAM open up fresh opportunities for dealers. 
With growing demand in the � attop segment, KMC now o� ers a strong alternative 
for a broader customer base. Like many other KMC premium sreries they come waxed 
straight from the factory — setting new benchmarks in e�  ciency, easy maintenance, 
and sustainability. From trekking bikes to racing machines, derailleur gears remain 
essential — now with even more choices to meet your customers’ needs.

Our products for 1-speed drivetrains — from BMX and dirt to track and hub gears — are 
built for maximum durability and available with a range of features. The golden K1SL 
stands out with its smooth coating, delivering exceptional running performance and 
a striking look. The X-Series single-speed models, designed as bushed chains, ensure 
optimal power transmission while keeping weight to a minimum.

P. 36 – 59 Derailleur Systems

P. 60 – 64 Internal Gear Hub/Single Speed Systems

P. 66 – 67 Cassettes

P. 68 – 72 Professional Equipment, Tools and Marketing
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MTB CHAINRING
KMC introduces a new chainring series for MTB as a new member of the KMC RINGS 
family, designed to meet the needs of performance-oriented cyclists. Precision-milled 
from high-strength AL7075-T6 aluminium, these chainrings o� er maximum e�  ciency 
and secure chain retention thanks to their narrow-wide tooth pro� le.

32T
Black

Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCR1043201

Aurora PVD Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCR1043202

34T
Black

Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCR1043401

Aurora PVD Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCR1043402

36T
Black

Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCR1043601

Aurora PVD Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCR1043602

38T
Black

Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCR1043801

Aurora PVD Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCR1043802

BCD 104 mm 4-arm cranks/spider
narrow-wide 11/128“ 
AL 7075 T6

Recommended KMC chains:
X/XSL/XEL-series, DLC-series, e9–e12, FLAT-series

Compatible with all chains size 1/2“ x 11/128“, 
except SRAM T-TYPE

32T
Black

Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3201

Aurora PVD Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3202

32T
Black

Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3203

Aurora PVD Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3204

34T
Black

Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3401

Aurora PVD Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3402

34T
Black

Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3403

Aurora PVD Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3404

36T
Black

Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3601

Aurora PVD Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3602

36T
Black

Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3603

Aurora PVD Packing: 1 pc per sleeve/ 5 per carton
Art. Nr.: BCRCI3604

Race Face Cinch Super Boost
narrow-wide 11/128“, chainline 55 mm
AL 7075 T6

Race Face Cinch Boost
narrow-wide 11/128“, chainline 52 mm
AL 7075 T6

Recommended KMC chains:
X/XSL/XEL-series, DLC-series, e9–e12, FLAT-series

Compatible with all chains size 1/2“ x 11/128“, 
except SRAM T-TYPE

NEW!
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X FLAT

MISSING 
LINK FLATNR GOLD 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton

Art. Nr.: CFLATGNRO

FLATNR SILVER 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: CFLATNPNR

FLATNR
AURORA BLUE

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: CFLATABNR

FLATNR
AURORA GREEN

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: CFLATAGNR

FLAT
IS
TOP!

FLATTOP

FLATTOP

>  Compatible with SRAM 12/13-speed systems 
T-Type (Transmission) and AXS groups

> Includes a MissingLink 

X/XSL FLAT
DER A IL L EUR

Ti-N Gold 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BXFLATTI26W

Silver
(Nickel plated)

126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BXFLATNP26W

Ti-N Gold/Black 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BXFLATTB26W

Silver/Black
(Nickel plated)

126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BXFLATNB26W

EPT 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BXFLATEP26W

Aurora Green 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BXFLATAG26W

Aurora Blue 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BXFLATAB26W

AVAILABLE
Q1/2026

AVAILABLE
Q1/2026

DURABILITY

● ● ● ● ●

XSL FLAT Ti-N Gold 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BXFLATSLTI26W

Silver
(Nickel plated)

126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BXFLATSLN26W

Aurora Blue 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BXFLATSLAB26W

AVAILABLE
Q3/2026

DURABILITY

● ● ● ● ●
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FSA BCD 110 asymmetric
Narrow-wide 11/128“, AL7075 T6
Compatible with KCM X FLAT & SRAM Flattop

FSA BCD 110 asymmetric
Narrow-wide 11/128“, AL7075 T6
Compatible with KMC TT-Series, X-Series & Shimano

NEW!

43

TT CHAINRING
KMC introduces a new chainring series for time trial and triathlon – tested and approved by
Pro Teams. Precision CNC-machined  from high-strength AL7075-T6 aluminum, these chainrings 
deliver maximum stability, e�  ciency, and aerodynamics. The narrow-wide tooth pro� le ensures 
secure chain retention and reduces friction – essential for race performance.

SRAM Quarq
Narrow-wide 11/128“, AL7075 T6
Compatible with KCM X FLAT & SRAM Flattop

BUNDLE CHAINRING & CHAIN

58T Black anodised
Packing: 1 pc box
Art. Nr. : BCRTT5811

TT 58T &
X FLAT

Black anodised (BCRTT5811)
Aurora Blue (BXFLATAB26W)
Packing: 1 pc each p. box
Art. Nr. : BCRTT5801

NEW!NEW!
58T Black anodised

Packing: 1 pc box
Art. Nr. : BCRTT5813

58T Black anodised
Packing: 1 pc box
Art. Nr. : BCRTT5814

BUNDLE CHAINRING & CHAIN

BUNDLE CHAINRING & CHAIN

TT 58T &
X FLAT

Black anodised (BCRTT5813)
Aurora Blue (BXFLATAB26W)
Packing: 1 pc each p. box
Art. Nr. : BCRTT5803

TT 58T &
TT12

Black anodised (BCRTT5814)
Neo Chrome (BX12TT126W)
Packing: 1 pc each p. box
Art. Nr. : BCRTT5804

SHIMANO
Narrow-wide 11/128“, AL7075 T6
Compatible with KMC TT-Series, X-Series & Shimano

BUNDLE CHAINRING & CHAIN

58T Black anodised
Packing: 1 pc box
Art. Nr. : BCRTT5812

TT 58T &
TT12

Black anodised (BCRTT5812)
Neo Chrome (BX12TT126W)
Packing: 1 pc each p. box
Art. Nr. : BCRTT5802

COMING
SOON!

COMING
SOON!

COMING
SOON!
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DLC12
WAXED

MISSING 
LINK 12NR DLC 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton

Art. Nr.: C12DLCNR0 4 715575 894645

>  Compatible with all 12-speed systems*
> DLC – Diamond Like Coating
> Includes a MissingLink 
> Weight per 110 links: 243 g

> Durability  ● ● ● ● ●

DLC-Series | 12-Speed
DER A IL L EUR

DLC12 – e-Bike approved

Black 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD12B026W

Black/Blue 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD12BB26W

Black/Orange 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD12BO26W

Black/Red 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD12BR26W

Black/Pink 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD12BP26W

Black/Green 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD12GG26W

Black/Celeste 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD12BG26W

Black/Yellow 126 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD12BY26W

*Except SRAM systems with fl attop chains

Neo Chrome 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12TT126W

Neo Chrome 118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11TTNC8W

MISSING 
LINK

MISSING 
LINK

TT12

TT11

12NR Ti-N Gold 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C12GNR000

11NR Ti-N Gold 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C11GR0000

>  Compatible with all 12-speed systems*

>  Compatible with all 11-speed systems

The TT series combines the key design features of our premium series. What sets the TT chains 
apart from the other series is the absolute care taken during production. Only unused tools are 
used in all production steps. In combination with the consistent selection of components with 
the lowest manufacturing tolerances, this results in an end product of the highest precision 
and maximum strength. Enlarged rollers improve the � t of chain and chainring – the sum of our 
e� orts has resulted in a high-end chain with the best shifting characteristics and unrivalled 
power transmission. The chain for situations where every watt counts.

4 715575 896724

4 715575 894652

DURABILITY  ● ● ● ● ●

DURABILITY  ● ● ● ● ●

*Except SRAM systems with fl attop chains

TT CHAINS

454544
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DLC11
WAXED 4 715575 896021

4 715575 896038

4 715575 896045

4 715575 896052

4 715575 894683

DLC10

4 715575 896762

MISSING
LINK

MISSING
LINK

10R DLC 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C10DLCR00

>    Compatible with all 11-speed systems
>    DLC – Diamond Like Coating
>    Slotted inner- and outer plates and hollow pins
>    Weight per 110 links: 225 g
>    Durability ● ● ● ● ●

DLC-Series | 11-Speed
D E R A I L L E U R

> Compatible with all 10-speed systems
> DLC – Diamond Like Coating
> Slotted inner- and outer plates and hollow pins
> Weight per 110 links: 235 g
> Durability ● ● ● ● ●

DLC-Series | 10-Speed

Vojtěch Bláha (Czech Republik)
Enduro 

Black/Black 118 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD11B0118W

Black/Blue 118 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD11BB118W

Black/Celeste 118 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD11BG118W 

Black/Orange 118 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD11BO118W

Black/Pink 118 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD11BP118W 

Black/Red 118 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD11BR118W 

Black/Green 118 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD11GG118W

Black/Yellow 118 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD11BY118W 

Black/Black 116 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD10B0116

Black/Blue 116 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD10BB116

Black/Red 116 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD10BR116

Black/Green 116 links – 1 /20 box 
Art. Nr.: BD10GG116
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11R DLC 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C10EPTR00
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X12
WAXED

X12
4 715575 890180

4 715575 897486

4 715575 890203

4 715575 894652

4 715575 894676

4 715575 894645

4 715575 883786

Also suitable
for X 12 waxed

50 m ROLL

NEW!

X-Series

>  Compatible with all 12-speed systems*
> Perfect shifting thanks to Double X-Bridge
> Non directional
> Includes a MissingLink
> Durability:   ● ● ● ● ●

Light version with hollow pins 

X-Series | 12-Speed
D E R A I L L EU R

48

Ti-N Gold/Black 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12TB126

Ti-N Gold 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12TI1261

Silver
(Nickel plated)

126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12NP126

126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12EP1261

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRX12EPT0

Silver/Black

126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12NB126

126 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPX12NB26

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRX12NB001

Aurora Green 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12AG126

Aurora Blue 126 Links - 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12AB126

MISSING 
LINK

12NR Ti-N Gold 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C12GNR000

12NR EPT Silver 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C12EPTNR0

12NR DLC 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C12DLCNR0

12NR Aurora Blue 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C12ABNR00

12NR Aurora Green 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C12AGNR00

Ti-N Gold/Black 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12TB126W

Ti-N Gold 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12TI126W

Black Tech 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12BB126W1

Silver
(Nickel plated)

126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12NP126W1

Aurora Green 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12AG126W

Aurora Blue 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12AB126W

*Except SRAM systems with fl attop chains

NEW!

PRODUCT UPDATE

PRODUCT UPDATE

PRODUCT UPDATE

With the introduction of the FLAT Series for SRAM, 
we have also started optimising the 12-speed 
chains of the X Series. The models marked as 
PRODUCT UPDATE have been redesigned for 
SHIMANO standard derailleur systems in order to 
further optimise shifting performance.

Ti-N Gold 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12LTI126W1

Silver
(Nickel plated)

126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12LNP126W1

Aurora Green 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12LAG126W1

Aurora Blue 126 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX12LAB126W1

X12L WAXED*

*Except SRAM systems with fl attop chains 4948
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4 715575 890463

4 715575 882635

4 715575 896588

4 715575 897547

4 715575 882789

4 715575 896595

4 715575 895581

4 715575 894706

4 715575 890449

4 715575 883960

4 715575 895598

4 715575 896779

X11

X10

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

Also suitable for X 11 WAXED

X11
WAXED

X-Series | 11-Speed X-Series | 10-Speed
D E R A I L L E U R

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX10EP114

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRX10EPT0

Silver/Black

122 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX10NB122

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX10NB114

116 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPX10NB16

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRX10NB00

Grey

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX10GG114

116 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX10GG116

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRX10G000

10R EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C10EPTR00

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC01EPTR0

MISSING 
LINK

>  Compatible with all 11-speed systems
> Perfect shifting thanks to Double X-Bridge
> Includes a MissingLink
> Durability:   ● ● ● ● ●

>  Compatible with all 10-speed systems
> Perfect shifting thanks to Double X-Bridge
> Includes a MissingLink
> Durability:   ● ● ● ● ●

11R EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C11EPTR00

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC11EPTR0

MISSING 
LINK

4 715575 897523

4 715575 897516

4 715575 882703

4 715575 890319

4 715575 890302

4 715575 890296

4 715575 882673

4 715575 896571

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

118 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11EP118

50m roll + 40 CL 
Art. Nr.: WRX11EPT0

Silver/Black

118 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11NB118

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11NB114

114 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPX11NB18

50m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRX11NB00

Grey

118 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11GG118

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11GG114

50m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRX11G000

Aurora Blue 118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11AB118

Aurora Blue 118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11AB118W

KMC Ridley MTB Racing Team

5150 51
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4 715575 890524

4 715575 890548

4 715575 890586

4 715575 883939

4 715575 890562

4 715575 882642

4 715575 896601

4 715575 896823

4 715575 896830

4 715575 881324

4 715575 883922

4 715575 896618

4 715575 895604

4 715575 895611

4 715575 896854

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

Ti-N Gold 114 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX09TI114

Silver
(Nickel plated)

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX09NP114

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX09EP114

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRX09EPT0

Silver/Grey

122 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX09NG122

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX09NG114

116 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPX9NG116   

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WR09NG000

Grey

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX09GG114

116 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPX9G0116

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WR09G0000

4 715575 890623

4 715575 890647

4 715575 480138

4 715575 896625

Silver
(Nickel plated)

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX08NP114

Silver/Grey

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BX08NG114

116 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPX8NG116   

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WR08NG000

9R EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C09EPTR00

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC09EPTR0

9R Ti-N Gold 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C09GR0000

7/8R
EPT Silver, 
7.3 mm

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C78EPTR73

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC78EPTR0

X9 X8

X-Series | 9-Speed X-Series | 8-Speed
D E R A I L L E U R

>  Compatible with all 9-speed systems
> Perfect shifting thanks to Double X-Bridge
> Includes a MissingLink
> Durability:   ● ● ● ● ●

>  Compatible with all 8-, 7- and 6-speed systems
> Perfect shifting thanks to Double X-Bridge
> Includes a MissingLink
> Durability:   ● ● ● ● ●B
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50 m ROLL

MISSING 
LINK

MISSING 
LINK

KMC Ridley MTB Racing Team
UCI World Series, Val di Sole, Italy
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4 715575 897493

4 715575 890227

4 715575 890234

4 715575 896786

4 715575 896779

4 715575 895598

4 715575 895604

4 715575 896823

4 715575 896830

4 715575 890340

4 715575 890326

4 715575 890487

4 715575 890500

Ti-N Gold/Black 118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BD11SLTB8W

Ti-N Gold 118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11SLT18W

Silver
(Nickel plated)

118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11SLN18W

Ti-N Gold/Black 118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BD11SLTB8

Ti-N Gold 118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11SLT18

Silver
(Nickel plated)

118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11SLN18

Ti-N Gold 114 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX10SLT14

Silver
(Nickel plated)

114 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX10SLN14

Ti-N Gold 114 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX09SLT14

Silver
(Nickel plated)

114 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX09SLN14

4 715575 895581

4 715575 894706

4 715575 896724

11R EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C11EPTR00

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC11EPTR0

11R Ti-N Gold 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C11GR0000

10R EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C10EPTR00

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC10EPTR0

10R Ti-N Gold 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C10GR0000

10R EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C09EPTR00

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC09EPTR0

10R Ti-N Gold 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C09GR0000

MISSING 
LINK

MISSING 
LINK

MISSING 
LINK

Also suitable for X 11SL WAXED

X11SL
WAXED

X11SL

X10SL

X9SL

We have the outstanding characteristics of the X-Series united in the SL 
variant with weight optimization. Slotted inner and outer plates and hollow 
pins are our way to reduce the weight of the chain to the maximum, without 
compromising the smoothness and durability. 

> Perfect shifting thanks to Double X-Bridge
> Hollow pins, weight-reduced inner and outer plates
> Includes a MissingLink
> Durability ● ● ● ● ●

X-Series SL
D E R A I L L E U R
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>  Compatible with all 11-speed systems >  Compatible with all 10-speed systems

>  Compatible with all 9-speed systems
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4 715575 896786

4 715575 896779

4 715575 895598

4 715575 890265

4 715575 890241

4 715575 890258

4 715575 890364

4 715575 890388

Ti-N Gold 118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11ELT18W

Black Tech 118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11ELB18W

Silver
(Nickel plated)

118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11ELN18W

Ti-N Gold 118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11ELT18

Black Tech 118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11ELB18

Silver
(Nickel plated)

118 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX11ELN18

Ti-N Gold 114 links –1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX10ELT14

Silver
(Nickel plated)

114 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX10ELN14

4 715575 895581

4 715575 894706

4 715575 896724

11R EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C11EPTR00

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC11EPTR0

11R Ti-N Gold 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C11GR0000

10R EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C 10EPTR00

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC10EPTR0

10R Ti-N Gold 2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C10GR0000

MISSING 
LINK

MISSING 
LINK

Also suitable for XEL11 Waxed

Weight per 110 links: 234 g

Weight per 110 links: 250 g

Also suitable for XEL11 Waxed

X11EL
WAXED

X11EL

X10EL

The quality of the X-Series paired with lightweight components – slotted 
inner and outer plates, without compromising performance and durability.

> Perfect shifting thanks to Double X-Bridge
> Durability ● ● ● ● ●

X-Series EL
D E R A I L L E U R
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>  Compatible with all 11-speed systems

>  Compatible with all 10-speed systems

In 2026, an new supporter entered the scene and our commitment to the professional cycling now mani-

fests  as  KMC NUKEPROOF TEAM.   launched Mission 5, a four-year plan for the 2028 Olympic Games in Los 

Angeles. These summer games will bring mountain biking back to its roots in California. After Atlanta 1996, 

where mountain biking became an Olympic discipline and team leader Bart Brentjens won the fi rst Olympic 

gold, the 2028 Games will be held in the USA for the fi rst time again.

#RUNWAY2LA2028
FOLLOW THE TEAM ON

#LimeHasTheLead

5656



MISSING
LINK

xGlide

MISSING
LINK

Z8.3

Z7

Z6

4 715575 890760

4 715575 890722

4 715575 180519

4 715575 180526

4 715575 895475

4 715575 895611

4 715575 896854

4 715575 890869

4 715575 890920

Grey

118 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BXGLIGG18

126 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BXGLIGG26

50m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRXGLIG00

118 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BXGLIEP18 

126 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BXGLIEP26 

50m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRXGLIEP0

Grey/Brown 114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ07GB114

Grey 114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ06G0114

Suitable for all Z-series
derailleur models

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

www.justdiggit.org
DIG IN!

More than 478,000 hectares of land restored

23.2 million trees regenerated

660,000+ semi-circular waterbunds dug

20 grass seed banks

Cooling down the
planet together
Cooling down the

xGlide
D E R A I L L E U R D E R A I L L EU R

>  SHIMANO LINKGLIDE,
compatible with 9-/10-/11-speed CUES 

> Perfect shifting thanks to Double X-Bridge
> Includes a MissingLink
> Durability ● ● ● ● ●

Z-Series
> Compatible with all 8-, 7- and 6-speed systems 
> Includes a MissingLink

9/10/11 NR 
EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: CXGLIEPNR

B
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114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ08EP114

Silver/Grey

114 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ08NG114

116 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPZ8NG116

Grey

116 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPZ8G0116

50m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRZ8GY000

6/7/8 R 
EPT Silver
7.30 mm

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C78EPTR73

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC78EPTR0

> Compatible with all 8-, 7- and 6-speed systems 

> Compatible with all 7- and 6-speed systems 

> Compatible with all  6-speed systems 

NEW!

NEW!
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MISSING
LINK

4 715575 891101

4 715575 180496

4 715575 896663

4 715575 897790

4 715575 180502

4 715575 896670

4 715575 882383

4 715575 896977

4 715575 884158

MISSING
LINK

4 715575 891095

4 715575 891071

4 715575 897776

4 715575 897660

4 715575 010489

4 715575 891064

4 715575 896694

4 715575 180472

4 715575 896687

4 715575 882406

4 715575 896946

4 715575 884127

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL
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60

> For single speed and internal gear hub
> No Drop inner plates

Z-Series

Z1
Narrow
1/2“ x 3/32“

Z1
Wide
1/2“ x 1/8“

I N T E R N A L  G E A R  H U B

112 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ1NEPT12

112 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPZ1NEP12

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRZ1NEPT0

Brown

112 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ1NB0112

112 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPZ1NB112

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRZ1NB000

112 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ1WEP112

128 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ1WEP128

128 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPZ1WEP12

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRZ1WEPT0

Gold
(Brass plated)

112 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ1WG0112

Silver
(Nickel plated)

112 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ1WNP112

Brown

112 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BZ1WBR112

112 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPZ1WB112

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRZ1WB000

Snap-On 
Narrow 
EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: CSONEPT00

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WCSONEPT0

Half Link 
Narrow EPT

10 pcs/polybag
Art. Nr.: WOLNEPT00

Snap-On Wide 
EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: CSOWEPT00

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WCSOWEPT0

Half Link 
Wide EPT

10 pcs/polybag
Art. Nr.: WOLWEPT00

6161



MISSING
LINK

4 715575 891187

4 715575 896717

4 715575 891132

4 715575 010489

4 715575 896700

4 715575 891194
4 715575 891347

4 715575 891354

SUPER LIGHT

4 715575 898100

4 715575 891361

4 715575 891378

SUPER LIGHT

4 715575 898117

4 715575 891507

Black 112 links - 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BB1WB0112

4 715575 882406

4 715575 896946

4 715575 884127

Snap-On Wide 
EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: CSOWEPT00

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WCSOWEPT0

Half Link 
Wide EPT

10 pcs/polybag
Art. Nr.: WOLWEPT00

Bullet Pin 10 pcs/ polybag
Art. Nr.: CLBP7890

50 m ROLL

50 m ROLL

> For single speed and internal gear hub
> Runs smooth

B-Series
> For single speed and internal gear hub
> Bushed chain technology
> High durability

B1
Wide
1/2“ x 1/8“

S-Series

S1
Wide
1/2“ x 1/8“

I N T E R N A L  G E A R  H U B  / SI N G L E  SP E E D SI N G L E  SP E E D

Kool Chains

K1 SL
Narrow
1/2“ x 3/32“

K1 SL
Wide
1/2“ x 1/8“

K1
Narrow
1/2“ x 3/32“

K1
Wide
1/2“ x 1/8“

> Single Speed
> Runs smooth
> Super light (SL-Versions) with hollow pins, 
 slotted inner and outer plates

Half Link Chains

HL1
Wide
1/2“ x 1/8“

> Single speed
> Optimal chain length
> Runs smooth

RB Anti-Rust

112 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BS1WRB112

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRS1WRB00

Brown

112 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BS1WBR112

112 links – 25 pcs/box + 25 CL
Art. Nr.: WPS1WB112

50 m roll + 40 CL
Art. Nr.: WRS1WB000

Silver
(Nickel plated)

100 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BK1NNP100

Silver/Black 110 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BK1WNB110

Silver
(Nickel plated)

100 links – 1 /60 box 
Art. Nr.: BHL1WN100

Ti-N Gold 100 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BK1SLNT00

Silver
(Nickel plated)

100 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BK1SLNN00

Ti-N Gold 100 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BK1SLWT00

Silver
(Nickel plated)

100 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BK1SLWN00
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MISSING
LINK

4 715575 130064

4 715575 894843

Fred Austruy, France
MTB Pro Rider

> Developed for pro track use
> Optimal power transmission
> Bushed chain technology
> Durability   ● ● ● ● ●

X101
Wide
1/2“ x 1/8“

X-Series
SI N G L E  SP E E D Our Sales Partners in Europe

Austria KTM Fahrrad GmbH Mattighofen +43774240910 ktm-bikes.at
Belgium Bull-Dog BVBA Bavikhove +3256426974 bull-dog.be

BVBA Marcel Kint Kortrijk +3256355021 fi etsenkint.be
Cyklab BV Genk +32472023788 cyklab.be
Flanders NV Herzele +3253631600 fl andersfi etsen.be
M&F De Scheemaeker BVBA Brugge +3250320932 descheemaeker.be
Now Company sprl Wavre +3210230180 buytonow.com
VDB Parts NV St.Niklaas +3250320932 vdbparts.be/

Bulgaria Nikol Bikecenter Ltd. Sofi a +892245395 bikecenter.bg
Croatia Keindl Sport Zagreb +38513877448 keindl-sport.hr
Czech Republic CykloŠvec s.r.o. Pisek +420382206440 cyklosvec.cz

Cyklomax spol. s r.o. Pardubice +420466944023 cyklomax.cz
Denmark Marker Scandinavia APS Lejre +4570228075 marker-scandinavia.com

Sondergaard & Sønner A/S Viby +4586281022 bikesond.dk
Cycle Service Nordic ApS Odense SØ +4565992411 cycleservicenordic.com

Estonia Veloplus OÜ Tallinn +3726556974 veloplus.ee
Finland PowerFactory Nordic Oy Ab Tampere +358201222555 powerfactory.fi 
France CGN Saint-Herblain +33240920095 cgnfrance.com

Mohawk’s Cycles Taverny +33141218290 mohawkscycles.fr
Savoye S.A. Serrières-de-Briord +33474361377 savoye.fr

Germany BICO Zweirad Marketing GmbH Verl +49524692010 bikeundco.de
CCM-Sport GmbH Rheinbach +492226906513 shop.ccm-sport.de
E. Wiener Bike Parts GmbH Sennfeld +49972165010 winora-group.de
Hermann Hartje KG Hoya +49425181120 hartje.de
Messingschlager GmbH & Co. KG Baunach +499544 94440 messingschlager.com
NC-17 Europe GmbH Aachen +49 241 99034956 partiqo.de
RA-CO GmbH Erfurt +49362036144 ra-co.de
ZEG Zweirad-Einkaufs-Genossenschaft eG Köln +49221179590 zeg.de

Greece Zelvegian Bros Co. Athens +302299022590 zelvegianbikes.gr
Hungary BikeFun Kft. Budapest +3612785213 bikefun.eu

Neuzer Kft. Esztergom +3614203760 neuzer.hu
Italy RMS S.p.A. Seregno +39036227301 rms.it
Latvia SIA Gandrs Riga +37167614775 gandrs.lv
Lithuania JSC Imenza Anykščiai +37038153349 imenza.lt 

UAB "Vasare" Kretinga +37046246525 velostreet.com
UAB "JW Trade" Šiauliai +37060418102 jwtrade.lt

Luxembourg Eurobike International Trading SA Steinfort +352661126838 eurobiketrading.com
Norway Deler A.S. Drøbak +4764989950 deler.no
Poland Bike-SkiCenter s.c. Wroclaw +48713362854 bike-skicenter.pl

UNIBIKE K. Orlowska Bydgoszcz +4852348961113 unibike.pl
Portugal Bicimax Artigos Desportivos S.A. Marinha Grande +35244 575 195 bicimax.com

Iberciclo - Bicicletas e Acesseorios LDA Sangalhos +35234741777
Romania DHS Bike Parts Deva +40254210001 dhsbikeparts.ro

Sprint Bike Sport SRL Florești +40730894671 sprint-bike.ro
Slovakia Slovkolex s.r.o. Dubnica nad Vahom +421423818382 slovkolex.sk
Slovenia Nova s.p. Brezice +386041626755
Spain COMET Distribuciones Comerciales S.L. Urnieta (Gipuzkoa) +34943331393 comet.es

Gurpilan S.L. Deba +34943199103 gurpil.com
Sweden PowerFactory Nordic Oy Ab Göteborg +46706573777 powerfactory.se

Cycle Service Nordic ApS Odense SØ +4565992411 cycleservicenordic.com
Switzerland Tekno Parts Ltd Ipsach +41323328460 teknoparts.ch

Velok AG Bassersdorf +41448386050 velok.ch
The Netherlands AGU B.V. Alkmaar +31725411511 agu.com

Gransier Bike Parts Heerlen +31455725290 gransier.nl
Handelsonderneming Louis Verwimp B.V. Valkenswaard +31402041515 verwimp.nl
Juncker Bikeparts Apeldoorn +31318553030 juncker.nl
PENDLR (Kruitbosch Zwolle B.V.) Zwolle +31384661991 pendlrmobility.nl
CycleTech Alkmaar +31725038122 cycletech.nl

Ukraine LLC. Khrom Cycles Kovel +380955111307 www.khrom.com.ua
Veloportal Kyiv +380444341087 veloportal.com.ua

United Kingdom Chicken Cyclekit Ltd. Bedfordshire +441525381347 chickencyclekit.co.uk
Extra Ltd. Wellingborough   +441933 672170     extrauk.co.uk 

4 715575 890098

4 715575 890104

Gold
(Brass plated)

112 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX101G112

Silver
(Nickel plated)

112 links – 1 /30 box 
Art. Nr.: BX101N112

101NR 
EPT Silver

2 sets p/card, 50 p/master carton
Art. Nr.: C101EPTNR

Box, 40 sets
Art. Nr.: WC101EPNR
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HG 10-Speed

E-BIKE READY

HG 11-Speed

11–42T
11-13-15-17-19-21-24-28-32-36-42T
Packing: 1 pc per box
Art. Nr. : BCS111142

11–50T
11-13-15-18-21-24-28-32-36-42-50T
Packing: 1 pc per box
Art. Nr. : BCS111150

4 715575 885100

4 715575 885131

11–36T
11-13-15-17-19-21-24-28-32-36T
Packing: 1 pc per box
Art. Nr. : BCS101136

11–42T
11-13-15-18-21-24-28-32-36-42T
Packing: 1 pc per box
Art. Nr. : BCS101142

> Compatible with Shimano HG type freewheels
> Perfectly matched to KMC chains
> High tensile steel

D E R A I L L EU R

REACT HG Cassettes

Spare part set 
for REACT HG

4 pcs BOX

4 pcs BOX

HG 9-Speed

11–32T
11-13-15-17-19-21-24-28-32T 
Packing: 4 pcs per box
Art. Nr. : WCS091132

11–36T
11-13-15-18-21-24-28-32-36T
Packing: 4 pcs per box
Art. Nr. : WCS091136

4 pcs BOX

HG 8-Speed

11–32T
11-13-15-18-21-24-28-32T 
Packing: 4 pcs per box
Art. Nr. : WCS081132 

REACT 
10-speed

Cassette 11–36 1 Lockring, 1 sprocket 11T and 13T in a box
Art. Nr. : BCS10S1113

Cassette 11–42 1 Lockring, 1 sprocket 11T and 13T in a box
Art. Nr. : BCS10E1113

REACT 
11-speed

Cassette 11–42 1 Lockring, 1 sprocket 11T and 13T in a box
Art. Nr. : BCS11S1113

Cassette 11–50 1 Lockring, 1 sprocket 11T and 13T in a box
Art. Nr. : BCS11E1113

LOWERING RAMPS
align the chain 
save and quickly. 

LIFTING RAMPS
The unique lifting 

ramp design carries 
the chain smoothly 
upward on the cog.
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4 715575 200200

4 715575 200194

50 meter reels for the e�  cient workshop

For dealers with a busy workshop, we off er many chain models on workshop rollers. Due to the diff erent 
chain lengths, especially for e-bikes, dealers need to keep more products in stock or order more frequently. 
The 50 metre rolls off er an advantage here: fl exibility, as they can be shortened to the desired length.
This means less waste and lower costs. The most important models from single-speed to 12-speed are 
available as 50 metre reels. The correct connecting links for secure installation are included. 

Reel Holder for 
Wall or Workbench Mounting
Size: H 20 x W 15 x D 32 cm

Table Adapter

Disreel Tool Holder

> Cost-saving
> Space-saving
> Unroll, shorten and connect without waste
> Clear identi� cation by barcode-enabled labels

Reel Center Pro
Size: H 90 x W 60 x D 40 cm

> Height adjustable
> For up to three reels
>  Unroll, shorten and connect 

without waste
>   Clear identi� cation by 

barcode-enabled labels

Reel Center Pro Art. Nr.: DISREEL1

Disreel
Tool Holder Art. Nr.: DISREEL4

Reel Holder Art. Nr.: DISREEL2

Table Adapter Art. Nr.: DISREEL3
8 719325 812565

4 715575 200187

Special equipment
Workshop Solutions
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4 715575 882611

4 715575 882628

4 715575 8834894 715575 894638

4 715575 884387

8 719325 812572

4 715575 882604

Special tools
Workshop Solutions

MissingLink Connector
Specially shaped pliers to connect the MissingLink.

MissingLink-Opener
Specially shaped pliers for opening Missinglinks. 

Chain Aid - Assembly aid
Simplifi es the mounting of Missinglinks.
Additional functions: storage for
Missinglinks, tire levers and valve tools.

2 in 1 MissingLink tyre lever
MissingLink opener and tyre lever 
in one tool.

Digital Chain Checker
The professional tool to indicate the 
chain wear precisely.

Chain Checker
The perfect tool to indicate the exact chain wear.

Chain De-Riveter 
"Mini Chain Tool"
Super light aluminium and compact
mini chain de-riveter. 25g only.

Chain Tool Pro De-Riveter
Extra strong tool to shorten all 1–13-speed chains.
Including 1 replacement pin.

1 pc card/ box, 50 pcs
Art. Nr.: TOOL00MLC

Box: 1 / 10 pcs
Art. Nr.: TOOL01DCC

1 pc card/ box, 25 pcs
Art. Nr.: TOOL00MCT

1 pc card/ box, 50 pcs
Art. Nr.: TOOL00MLR

Box: 1 / 25 / 200 pcs
Art. Nr.: TOOL0MLTL

1 pc card/box, 50 pcs
Art. Nr.: TOOL000CA

Easy Chain Checker

Box: 1 /100 pcs
Art. Nr.: TOOL01ECC

Chain Checker 10.000km+

Box: 1 /25 pcs
Art. Nr.: TOOL10KCC

Chain Tool Pro De-Riveter

1 pc card/ box, 30 pcs
Art. Nr.: TOOL200CD

Replacement Pin

1 pcs/polybag
Art. Nr.: TOOL2SPCD

ALSO FOR
FLATTOP
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Marketing Material

Sticker
Self-adhesive

Bandana
Sustainable and environmentally 
friendly made from recycled 
plastic bottles (RPET), 
25 x 49 cm

Keyring
Foam, 57 x 33.5 mm

B side

Sports Bag
Polyester

Consumer Catalogue

Black

Art. Nr.: ROADBANDA

Green

Art. Nr.: MTBBANDA

English

Art. Nr.: BOOKLETEN

Art. Nr.: KEYRINGS

Art. Nr.: BAG00001
Sticker XS, 22 mm

Art. Nr.: STICKNXS

Sticker S, 80 mm

Art. Nr.: STICKENS

Sticker M, 250 mm

Art. Nr.: STICKENM

A side
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Powered by KMC

Left from top to bottom:

Jordi Bago (Spain)
Mountain Bike Pro Rider

Gosse van der Meer (Netherlands)
Cyclocross

Fred Astruy (France)
Slopestyle/Freeride Professional

Fred Funk (Germany) 
Triathlon

Right from top to bottom:

Vojtěch Bláha (Czech Republik), 
Enduro

Team Vorarlberg (Austria) 
UCI Continental Team

R E S P O N S I B I L I T Y:  KMC is constantly striving to manufacture the best 
possible quality products with minimal environmental impact. On top 
of meeting European standards, KMC is the fi rst and only chain ma-
nufacturer to measure their carbon footprint. In order to reduce 
emissions, energy intensive processes constantly undergo opti-
mization. 

KMC CHAIN EUROPE NV
Businesspark Friesland West 57
8447SL Heerenveen
Netherlands 

Tel: +31 513 65 06 90
www.kmcchain.eu/contact

Warranty claims:
www.kmcchain.eu/service/warranty
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kmcchain.eu

For any system.
For any bike.
For any purpose.

 KMC CHAIN EUROPE NV
Businesspark Friesland West 57 

8447SL Heerenveen, Netherlands
Tel: +31 513 65 06 90

www.kmcchain.eu/contact


